## Pikes Peak Regional Building Department

2880 International Circle Colorado Springs, Colorado 80910

## **BOARD OF REVIEW AGENDA**

March 15, 2023 11:00 a.m.

How to Observe the Meeting:

The Board of Review meeting will be conducted in a hybrid form: in person at the Pikes Peak Regional Development Center, 2880 International Circle, Colorado Springs, Colorado 80910, Room 100-14, and virtually via a program called Microsoft Teams Live events, which is accessible via Pikes Peak Regional Building Department's website Boards & Committee's page at: https://www.pprbd.org/Information/Boards.

How to Comment on Agenda Items:

Before the meeting, you may email comments for items on the agenda to: <u>linda@pprbd.org</u>. During the meeting, those who wish to comment should submit their name, telephone number, and the agenda item for comment via the live event Q&A, which Department staff will monitor and answer, as applicable.

- 1. CALL TO ORDER: DETERMINATION OF A QUORUM
- 2. CONSIDERATION OF THE FEBRUARY 15, 2023 BOARD OF REVIEW MINUTES
- 3. CONSIDERATION OF TECHNICAL AND LICENSING COMMITTEES MINUTES
  - a) Technical Committee Minutes of March 1, 2023.
  - b) Licensing Committee Minutes of March 9, 2023.
- 4. **DECISION APPEALS**

There are no Decision Appeals.

e V lovere

- 5. UNFINISHED BUSINESS
  - a) Code Adoption by the Department's Jurisdiction(s) Update.
- 6. **NEW BUSINESS**

Respectfully submitted,

Roger N. Lovell

Regional Building Official

RNL/llg

Pikes Peak Regional Building Department Board of Review Meeting Agenda March 15, 2023 Page 2

Accommodations for the hearing impaired can be made upon request with forty-eight (48) hours' notice. Please call (719) 327-2989.

Pikes Peak Regional Building Department (PPRBD) meeting agendas and minutes, as well as archived records, are available free of charge on PPRBD's website at <a href="https://www.pprbd.org/Information/Boards">https://www.pprbd.org/Information/Boards</a>. Audio copies of the record may be purchased by contacting PPRBD at (719) 327-2989.